

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

16-17179

Date sent

7/10/2016

Subject

Asbestos Works

Details of enquiry

- 1. How many properties owned and/or used by Tavistock and Portman NHS trust (or the previous authority) contain asbestos? Please provide a breakdown of what the buildings are used for?
- 2. Please provide a full list of properties owned and/or used by Tavistock and Portman NHS trust where asbestos has been removed since 2001?
- 3. Please provide a list of properties owned and/or used by Tavistock and Portman NHS trust currently awaiting work which will require the removal of asbestos?
- 4. How much has Tavistock and Portman NHS trust (or the previous health authorities) spent on removing asbestos since 2001?
- 5. How many legal cases have been brought against Tavistock and Portman NHS trust (or the previous authority) due to illness relating to and/or exposure to asbestos?
- 6. How much money has been paid out by Tavistock and Portman NHS trust (or the previous health authority) in compensation and/or out of court settlements as a result of cases relating to illness due to exposure to asbestos?

Response Sent

Question 1:

- The Tavistock Centre Outpatient Psychotherapy Services. Education and Training Department for Psychotherapy students.
- The Portman Clinic Specialised Outpatient Psychotherapy Services.
- Gloucester House Day Unit Specialist day school for children with behavioural difficulties.

Question 2:

The Tavistock Centre

Question 3:

Asbestos currently labelled and managed. No future works planned at this stage.



Question 4:

- Our records only go back to January 2012 when a new electronic system was installed.
- Since January 2012 we have spent £4,255 on asbestos removal.

Question 5:

None

Question 6:

None